

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI

[0]



WRIT PETITION NO: 20118 of 2025

Tadipatti Srinivasa Rao

...Petitioner

Vs.

Union Of India and Others

...Respondent(s)

Advocate for Petitioner:

Mr. B V Anjaneyulu

Advocate(s) for Respondent(s):

Mr. Y.V. Anil Kumar (Central Govt.
Standing Counsel – R1

AGP for Home - R7

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR
SRI JUSTICE R RAGHUNANDAN RAO**

DATE : 31st July 2025

P C :

Issue notice returnable in two weeks.

Personal notice is also permitted.

List on 14.08.2025.

In the meantime, *status quo* shall be maintained with regard to the property belonging to the petitioner.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ

R RAGHUNANDAN RAO, J

akn