

**WRIT PETITION NO: 20118 of 2025**

Tadipatti Srinivasa Rao

...Petitioner

Vs.

Union of India and others

...Respondents

Advocate for Petitioner : Mr. B. V. Anjaneyulu

Advocates for Respondents : Mr. P. Rajasekhar

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR
SRI JUSTICE R RAGHUNANDAN RAO****DATE : 14th August 2025****P C :**

Learned counsel for the respondents seeks time for filing response.

List on 09.10.2025.

Interim order granted earlier shall continue to operate till the next date of hearing.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ**R RAGHUNANDAN RAO, J**

kbs