

34. WP-20118-2025

Present: Mr. B.V. Anjaneyulu, Counsel for Petitioner.

Learned counsel for Petitioner prays for one last opportunity to serve notice on Respondent Nos.3 and 4.

In case, it is not served by the next date of hearing, interim order granted earlier may be vacated.

At his request, adjourned to 20.04.2026.

Interim order granted earlier is extended till then.

(LISA GILL)
JUDGE

(NINALA JAYASURYA)
JUDGE

Date: 30.03.2026
MS